

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1018 OF 2012

Jagdish Jamdeo Gaikwad (since deceased)
Through Legal heirs
Jyoti Jagdish Gaikwad & Ors. ..Appellants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ..Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 964 OF 2012**

Akhtarhussain Talukdar Choudhary ..Appellant
Versus
State Anti Corruption Bureau & Anr. ..Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad i/b. A. M. Kulkarni for Appellants in Appeal/1018/2012.
Ms. Rupika Narkar i/b. Vishwanath Talkute for Appellant in Appeal No.964 of 2012.
Mr. Shreekant H. Yadav, APP for State/Respondent.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.

DATE : 23 JULY 2025

PC :

1. Learned counsel for the Appellants in Criminal Appeal No.1018 of 2012 states that he will file an application setting out the grounds for taking Appeals for hearing out of turn; though, the Appellant has passed away and his legal heirs are prosecuting this

Appeal.

2. Therefore, no orders as of today. The Appeals shall proceed in due course. Liberty is granted to make an application for fixing the early date of hearing.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)