

S.S.Kilaje

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1018 OF 2012

Jagdish Jamdeo Gaikwad Appellant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 964 OF 2012**

Akhtarhussain Talukdar Choudhary Appellant

V/s.

State Anti Corruption Bureau And Anr Respondents

None for the Appellant
Mr. M.S.Sonawane, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 13th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC:-

1. None for the appellant.
2. Issue bailable warrant against the appellants of Rs.2,000/- each, returnable on **16th December, 2025.**

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)