

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1018 of 2012**

Jagdish Jamdeo Gaikwad ... Applicant/s
Appellant/s
versus
The State of Maharashtra Respondent/s

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 964 OF 2012**

Akhtarhussain Talukdar Choudhary ... Applicant/s
Appellant/s
versus
State Anti Corruption Bureau And Anr Respondent/s

Mr. Yogesh M. Nakhwa, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 5th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. This Court was not informed about the present appeals not of the assignment of this Court. Hence, the order dated 13th November 2025 stands recalled.

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2025.12.06
11:11:07 +0530

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)