

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 964 OF 2012

Akhtarhussain Talukdar ChoudharyAPPELLANT

V/S

State Anti Corruption Bureau And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 1018 OF 2012

Jagdish Jamdeo GaikwadAPPELLANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Graham Francis i/by V. S. Talkute for Appellant (Through
VC)

Adv. Gauri S. Rao APP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

Heard learned counsel appearing for the respective parties. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s)/petitioner(s)/respondent(s) No.-, stand over to 10/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)